. . . Email : sales@engineeringlabchina.com
EngineeringLabChina

Product Name : Product Code :
CNC Lathe Machine CHINAELABC2530001

Description :

CNC Lathe Machine and Workshop Tools, Machines and Accessories - This is a compact industrial slant bed
lathe with 8 station programmable turret.

Technical Specification :

Workshop CNC Lathe Machine

This can be integrated with automation components to create various configuration of Smart Factory Automation
System.

This is offered with optional accessories such as loading and unloading device, pneumatic chuck, auto door.

Its design replicates industrial machine features such as cast iron bed, precision grade grounded ball screws, LM
guide ways, servo motors, coolant system, AC panel cooler for control box, full machine guard, etc. This is a
compact industrial slant bed lathe with 8 station programmable turret. The machine is offered with industrial
controls: FANUC/ Siemens/ Mitsubishi/ MTAB.

Unit Flex Turn
Chuck Capacity mm 100
Maximum Turning Diameter mm 80
Maximum Turning Length mm 190
Positioning Accuracy mm 0.01
Spindle Nose Taper Nos. A2-3/MT3
Hole Through Spindle mm 20
Spindle Speed Range RPM 150-4000
Spindle Motor KW 3.7
No. of Stations Nos. 8




X/Z Axis Travel

Rapid X/z

Feed Rate

Tailstock Base Stroke
Quill Stroke

Quill Diameter

Tail Stroke Taper

mm
mm/min
mm/min
mm
mm
mm

O Engineering China

Engineering Lab China

95/210
5000
0-5000
170

40

35

MT 2

212


http://www.tcpdf.org

