

## Product Name : CNC Lathe Machine

#### Product Code : CHINAELABC2530001



#### **Description :**

CNC Lathe Machine and Workshop Tools, Machines and Accessories - This is a compact industrial slant bed lathe with 8 station programmable turret.

#### **Technical Specification :**

### Workshop CNC Lathe Machine

This can be integrated with automation components to create various configuration of Smart Factory Automation System.

This is offered with optional accessories such as loading and unloading device, pneumatic chuck, auto door. Its design replicates industrial machine features such as cast iron bed, precision grade grounded ball screws, LM guide ways, servo motors, coolant system, AC panel cooler for control box, full machine guard, etc. This is a compact industrial slant bed lathe with 8 station programmable turret. The machine is offered with industrial controls: FANUC/ Siemens/ Mitsubishi/ MTAB.

	Unit	Flex Turn
Chuck Capacity	mm	100
Maximum Turning Diameter	mm	80
Maximum Turning Length	mm	190
Positioning Accuracy	mm	0.01
Spindle Nose Taper	Nos.	A2-3/MT3
Hole Through Spindle	mm	20
Spindle Speed Range	RPM	150-4000
Spindle Motor	KW	3.7
No. of Stations	Nos.	8

X/Z Axis Travel	mm	95/210	
Rapid X/Z	mm/min	5000	
Feed Rate	mm/min	0-5000	
Tailstock Base Stroke	mm	170	
Quill Stroke	mm	40	
Quill Stroke	mm	40	
Quill Diameter	mm	35	
Tail Stroke Taper		MT 2	



# Engineering Lab China